95
KKiitt NNuummbbeerr DDeessccrriippttiioonn PPaaggee NNuummbbeerr
DC-10SF* 12V DC Manual Operated Power Up/Gravity Down Page 96
DC-20SF* 12V DC Solenoid Operated Power Up/Gravity Down Page 97
DC-30SF* 12V DC Check & Relief Valve Power Unit Page 98
DC-41DT 12V DC Solenoid Operated Power Up/Power Down Page 99
DC-50SF* 12V DC Manual Operated Power Up/Power Down Page 100
DC-60SF* 12V DC Solenoid Operated Power Up/Power Down Page 101

 SAE Ports    10P = 1 Gal. Plastic
     25S = 2.5 Gal. Steel
ORDERING GUIDE
Fixed Low Relief Fixed High Relief
Shown with 2 Gal. Reservoir
Example listing:  DC-41DTC-20-15P-5-20
This unit is for power up-hold-power down applications. The controller (either customer-supplied or
supplied with unit) will power the unit in both directions. The unit will hold load in the off position.
Pressure compensated flow control allows smooth-running functions in both directions. Features
include an adjustable relief valve & cartridge valves for easy field service & interchangeability.
99
1122VV DDCC MMAANNUUAALL OOPPEERRAATTEEDD
PPOOWWEERR UUPP//PPOOWWEERR DDOOWWNN
DDCC--5500SSFF
This unit is for power up-hold-power down applications. The manually operated directional valve powers
the unit in both directions. In the neutral position the unit is off & holds steady. Features include an
adjustable relief valve & load-holding P.O. check valve.
100 WWW.STONEHYDRAULICS.COM
* Substitute KN10 for metric
1122VV DDCC SSOOLLEENNOOIIDD OOPPEERRAATTEEDD
PPOOWWEERR UUPP//PPOOWWEERR DDOOWWNN
DDCC--6600SSFF
This unit is for power up-hold-power down applications. The controller allows an operator to power the
unit in both directions. In the off position, the unit holds steady. Features include an adjustable relief valve
& load-holding P.O. check valve.
101
* Substitute KN10 for metric        ** Older Endheads May Use M8 (Metric) Bolts Stone P/N 2825-AA
1122VV DDCC SSOOLLEENNOOIIDD OOPPEERRAATTEEDD DDUUAALL
PPOOWWEERR UUPP//PPOOWWEERR DDOOWWNN
DDCC--6622SSFF
This unit is for dual power up-hold-power down applications. The customer-supplied controller will power
the unit in both directions. In the off position, the unit holds steady. Directional valves run independently of
each other, allowing for two separate system functions. Features include an adjustable relief valve & load-
holding P.O. check valve.
102 WWW.STONEHYDRAULICS.COM
* Substitute KN10 for metric
1122VV DDCC SSOOLLEENNOOIIDD OOPPEERRAATTEEDD
PPOOWWEERR UUPP//PPOOWWEERR DDOOWWNN
DDCC--7700SSFF
This unit is for power up-hold-power down applications. The controller allows an operator to power the
unit in both directions. In the off position, the unit holds steady. Features include an adjustable relief valve
& load-holding P.O. check valves. A cartridge directional valve is also included, for easy field service &
interchangeability.
103
* Substitute KN10 for metric        ** Older Endheads May Use M8 (Metric) Bolts Stone P/N 2825-AA
1122VV DDCC RREELLIIEEFF VVAALLVVEE OONNLLYY
DDCC--9900SSFF
This unit provides flow & pressure for customer specific applications. The unit can be used on double
acting applications. Features include an adjustable relief valve.
104 WWW.STONEHYDRAULICS.COM
* Substitute KN10 for metric
223300VV AACC 11PPHH AAUUTTOO HHOOIISSTT
22--PPOOSSTT LLIIFFTT PPOOWWEERR UUPP//GGRRAAVVIITTYY DDOOWWNN
AACC--1100AAHH